







OWNER'S MANUAL

PLEASE VISIT www.PittmanOutdoors.com TO REGISTER YOUR PRODUCT

For Adult Use

SET UP GUIDE

This Splash Pong product has a Two Stage Valve for easy inflation and deflation. This Valve is constructed in three parts.

- A. Valve Cap
- B. Middle Valve
- C. Bladder Valve

INFLATION

- 1. Make sure middle valve (B) is inserted into bladder valve (C) securely.
- 2. Locate proper pump adapter and insert into middle valve (B).
- 3. Turn pump on and inflate to desired firmness. DO NOT OVERINFLATE!
- 4. Remove pump and push valve cap (A) into middle valve (B) firmly.
- 5. Unplug pump when not in use.

DEFLATION

1. Pull middle valve (B) from bladder valve (C).

WARNING:

- THIS IS NOT A LIFE SAVING OR PERSONAL FLOATATION DEVICE.
- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED BY CHILDREN.
- INSPECT ITEM CONDITION BEFORE EACH USE. DO NOT USE DAMAGED PRODUCT.
- DO NOT DIVE OR JUMP ONTO OR FROM THIS PRODUCT.
- DO NOT LEAVE IN OR NEAR WATER WHEN NOT IN USE.
- PLEASE PLAY AND DRINK RESPONSIBLY.

FOLLOW THESE RULES TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY OR PRODUCT FAILURE.

Splash Pong & Splash Pong X are warranted against defects in material and workmanship for a period of 30 days from the date of purchase. Problems covered by the warranty include failure of the seams or the valve. Punctures or wear to the product due to use or abuse are not covered. It is normal for an air product that has been inflated for extended periods to require the addition of air after a few days. Air will be lost from the product through the material over time. Also, cooling of the air around the product will cause the air inside to contract, and the product will be softer and may need refilling. To receive a replacement product under Pittman Outdoors 30 Day Warranty, you will need to:

- Send entire product to Pittman Outdoors with a letter stating:
 - The nature of the problem with the mattress and the model number.
 - Your name, return shipping address and a daytime phone number.
- Send us a copy of the original sales receipt.

The purchase date on the receipt must be within 30 days of the date you ship the mattress to us. Please ship the product, letter and copy of receipt via courier (e.g. UPS, FedEx Ground) or Insured Post to: Pittman Outdoors

Attn: Returns 650 South Jefferson Street, Suite D Placentia, California 92870

Pittman Outdoors is not responsible for returned shipments lost in transit. You are encouraged to use a shipment system that offers you a tracking number. Please allow 6 to 8 weeks for replacement. Customer is responsible for all return shipping costs. 650 South Jefferson Street, Suite D Placentia, California 92870 Toll Free: (800) 981-2339 www.PittmanOutdoors.com

